The Corporation of the City of Richmond Hill

By-Law No. 133-23

A By-law to Adopt Amendment 18.6 to The Richmond Hill Official Plan

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Richmond Hill, in accordance with provisions of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Amendment 18.6 to the Richmond Hill Official Plan, consisting of the attached Part Two is hereby adopted.
- That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to make application to the Regional Municipality of York for approval of the aforementioned Amendment No. 18.6 to the Richmond Hill Official Plan
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

Passed this 29th day of November, 2023.

David West Mayor

Stephen M.A. Huycke City Clerk